
2025 RGVGCA/SHARYLAND ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High 365 - 362 = 727 1 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 82 - 85 = 167

2 Sharyland Pioneer 431 - 422 = 853 2 Brianna Maldonado (Sharyland High) 92 - 81 = 173

3 Laredo LBJ 435 - 441 = 876 3 Sara Akin (Sharyland High) 92 - 93 = 185

4 Edinburg High 447 - 436 = 883 *4 Ana Salazar (Sharyland High) 94 - 92 = 186

5 Edinburg North 439 - 473 = 912 5 Miranda Gomez (Sharyland High) 90 - 96 = 186

6 La Joya High 508 - 506 = 1014 6 Romina Gomez (Sharyland High)- ind 89 - 99 = 188

7 Rio Grande City 422 - NS = NT 7 Xymena de la Peña (Sharyland High)- ind 87 - 102 = 189

8 Ana Valdez (Laredo LBJ) 100 - 92 = 192

9 Sophia Deander (Sharyland High) 91 - 104 = 195

10 Leticia Lozano (Rio Grande City) 102 - 95 = 197

* - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  January 17-18, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  51 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Cool and Calm   60°   5 mph

Day 2:  Cool and Calm   66°   6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

18 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Victoria Salinas (PSJA Memorial) 114 - NS = NT

dnf Rebecca Lopez (PSJA Memorial) 130 - NS = NT

11 Eliza Cortez (PSJA Memorial) 92 - 107 = 199

dnf Aracely Garza (Edinburg High) 124 - NS = NT

dnf Valeria Cavazos (Mission High) 100 - NS = NT

38 Victoria Tovar (Mission High) 140 - 126 = 266

23 Myah Saenz (Mission Veterans Mem) 120 - 110 = 230

28 Brianna Ulloa (Mission Veterans Mem) 119 - 117 = 236

dnf Mia Chavez (Mission Veterans Mem) 122 - NS = NT

6 Romina Gomez (Sharyland High) 89 - 99 = 188

dnf Isabella Garza (Sharyland High) 87 - NS = NT

7 Xymena De La Peña (Sharyland High) 87 - 102 = 189

1 Jorand Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 82 - 85 = 167

dnf Caitlyn Garza (Edcouch-Elsa) 122 - NS = NT

dnf Catheryn Cerda (Edcouch-Elsa) 162 - NS = NT

dnf Miley Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 162 - NS = NT

24 Dana Love Trujillo (Edinburg IDEA) 116 - 117 = 233

32 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest) 126 - 118 = 244



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland High 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

9 Sophia Deander 91 - 104 = 195 13 Gloria Almaguer 99 - 105 = 204

2 Brianna Maldonado 92 - 81 = 173 18 Mia Minton 106 - 108 = 214

3 Sara Akin 92 - 93 = 185 19 Rhianna Garza 110 - 105 = 215

5 Miranda Gomez 90 - 96 = 186 21 Julisa Salinas 116 - 104 = 220

4 Ana Salazar 94 - 92 = 186

TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 362 = 727 TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 422 = 853

3rd Laredo LBJ 4th Edinburg High

8 Ana Valdez 100 - 92 = 192 17 Heaven Aguirre 102 - 111 = 213

22 Camila Waldo 105 - 119 = 224 20 Katie Lewis 113 - 103 = 216

34 Jazlyn De La Garza 130 - 116 = 246 16 Alexa Sanchez 107 - 103 = 210

24 Esperanza Delgado 119 - 114 = 233 32 Marla Alaniz 125 - 119 = 244

28 Melissa Villarreal 111 - 125 = 236 36 Bryssa Segovia 129 - 134 = 263

TEAM TOTAL:  435 - 441 = 876 TEAM TOTAL:  447 - 436 = 883

5th Edinburg North 6th La Joya High

12 Guiliana Garcia 96 - 106 = 202 30 Yaretzi Garcia 127 - 113 = 240

31 Lesly Porras 114 - 129 = 243 37 Glendy Garcia 131 - 134 = 265

24 Michelle Santiago 109 - 124 = 233 35 Valeria Alonso 124 - 124 = 248

27 Avery Gutierrez 120 - 115 = 235 dnf Angelique Montoya 126 - NS = NT

39 Avril Ibarra 139 - 128 = 267 40 Camila Garza 137 - 135 = 272

TEAM TOTAL:  439 - 473 = 912 TEAM TOTAL:  508 - 506 = 1014

7th Rio Grande City

14 Janelle Gonzalez 104 - 102 = 206

10 Leticia Lozano 102 - 95 = 197

15 Kloe Ruegas 108 - 100 = 208

dnf Sarah Barrera 108 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  422 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 82 85 167

2 Brianna Maldonado Sharyland High 92 81 173

3 Sara Akin Sharyland High 92 93 185

4 Ana Salazar Sharyland High 94 92 186

5 Miranda Gomez Sharyland High 90 96 186

6 Romina Gomez (ind) Sharyland High IND 89 99 188

7 Xymena De La Peña (ind) Sharyland High IND 87 102 189

8 Ana Valdez Laredo LBJ 100 92 192

9 Sophia Deander Sharyland High 91 104 195

10 Leticia Lozano Rio Grande City 102 95 197

11 Eliza Cortez (ind) PSJA Memorial 92 107 199

12 Guiliana Garcia Edinburg North 96 106 202

13 Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer 99 105 204

14 Janelle Gonzalez Rio Grande City 104 102 206

15 Kloe Ruegas Rio Grande City 108 100 208

16 Alexa Sanchez Edinburg High 107 103 210

17 Heaven Aguirre Edinburg High 102 111 213

18 Mia Minton Sharyland Pioneer 106 108 214

19 Rhianna Garza Sharyland Pioneer 110 105 215

20 Katie Lewis Edinburg High 113 103 216

21 Julisa Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 116 104 220

22 Camila Waldo Laredo LBJ 105 119 224

23 Myah Saenz (ind) Mission Vets IND 120 110 230

24 Esperanza Delgado Laredo LBJ 119 114 233

Michelle Santiago Edinburg North 109 124 233

Dana Love Trujillo (ind) Edinburg IDEA IND 116 117 233

27 Avery Gutierrez Edinburg North 120 115 235

28 Melissa Villarreal Laredo LBJ 111 125 236

Brianna Ulloa (ind) Mission Vets IND 119 117 236

30 Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High 127 113 240

31 Lesly Porras Edinburg North 114 129 243

32 Marla Alaniz Edinburg High 125 119 244

Ashlee Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest ISD 126 118 244

34 Jazlyn De La Garza Laredo LBJ 130 116 246

35 Valeria Alonso La Joya High 124 124 248

36 Bryssa Segovia Edinburg High 129 134 263

37 Glendy Garcia La Joya High 131 134 265

38 Victoria Tovar (ind) Mission High IND 140 126 266

39 Avril Ibarra Edinburg North 139 128 267

40 Camila Garza La Joya High 137 135 272

dnf Angelique Montoya La Joya High 126 NS NT

dnf Sarah Barrera Rio Grande City 108 NS NT

dnf Victoria Salinas (ind) PSJA Memorial 114 NS NT

dnf Rebecca Lopez (ind) PSJA Memorial 130 NS NT

dnf Aracely Garza (ind) Edinburg High IND 124 NS NT

dnf Valeria Cavazos (ind) Mission High IND 100 NS NT

dnf Mia Chavez (ind) Mission Vets IND 122 NS NT

dnf Isabella Garza (ind) Sharyland High IND 87 NS NT



dnf Caitlyn Garza (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 122 NS NT

dnf Catheryn Cerda (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 162 NS NT

dnf Miley Garcia (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 162 NS NT


